CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 01

PROJECT: St Pete-Clearwater International Airport

Airport Landside and Parking Lot Improvements - Rebid
(PID Number: 001546A)

CONTRACT NO: 167-0509-CP(PF)

AGREEMENT DATE: September 26, 2017
COMMENCEMENT DATE: December 26, 2017 (NTP Date)
AGREEMENT TERM: 540 consecutive calendar days
OWNER: Pinellas County

CONTRACTOR: Pepper Contracting Services, Inc.
DESCRIPTION:

This Change Order is for various items related to revisions to the plans and associated time
extensions.

REASON FOR CHANGE

The need for this change order is for the following:

1.

Convert the cost of the nine (9) bid allowance items, totaling $965,000.00, to Unspecified
Work.

Convert the cost of Owners Contingency totaling $600,000.00 to Unspecified Work.

All field Additional Work Authorizations (i.e. Field Directives) executed to date will be applied
and paid against the new Unspecified Work line item;

Scope of Work revisions due to re-phasing of the project;

Addition of new pay items; and quantity adjustment to existing pay items due to required
Scope of Work revisions and re-phasing.

Revisions to schedule milestones and liquidated damages;

Reduction of retainage from ten percent (10%) to five percent (5%);



CHANGES TO THE AGREEMENT

1. Conversion of Allowances and Owners Contingency to Unspecified Work

The following contract items will be converted to Unspecified Work:

Trash Compactor enclosure (15'x30’) LS $30,000.00
Permanent Area Lighting — Remote #2 LS $35,000.00
Relocate Existing Airport Monument Signs LS $60,000.00

Allowance No.
Allowance No.
Allowance No.

Allowance No. Portable Changeable Message Sign LS $15,000.00
Allowance No. Two 12'x12' DMS signs and sign structure LS  $200,000.00
Allowance No. Eight portable light banks, (120 days) LS $50,000.00
Allowance No. Covered Pedestrian Walkway LS  $450,000.00
Aliowance No. Parking Lot Directional Signage LS $50,000.00

OO~NOODAWON-=

Allowance No. On-site Electrical/Communications Services LS $75,000.00

Owners Contingency LS  $600,000.00
TOTAL $1,565,000.00

Therefore, the new total amount of Unspecified Work will now be $1,565,000.00.

2. New Pay Items and Quantity Adjustments to Existing Pay ltems

Due to unforeseen field conditions, and a need to re-phase the project sequencing, it is
necessary to add new pay items with associated unit costs to the project, as well as, quantity
adjustments to existing pay items.

Attachment “B” denotes these additions and revisions. The additional costs of these items is
$492,555.62. This amount will be paid from the Unspecified Work amount, set forth above in
Section 1.

Therefore, the balance of the Unspecified Work item will be as follows:

» Conversion of Allowances/Owners Contingency

to Unspecified Work $1,565,000.00
« Deduction in Unspecified Work due to Additional Costs related to New Pay Items
and Quantity Adjustment to Existing Pay Items ($492,555.62)
Balance of Unspecified Work $1,072,444.38

3. Adjustments to Previous Allowance ltems

The (previous) Allowance items No. 02, No. 05 and No. 07 will no longer be implemented as
part of this project. The remaining (previous) Allowance items will be paid from the Balance
of Unspecified Work, shown above, set forth in Section 2.



4. Work Authorizations

All Additional Work Authorizations (AWA) executed to date (and previously applied to Owners
Contingency and Allowances) will be now be paid from the Balance of the Unspecified Work,
set forth in Section 2.

5. Payment for Unspecified Work
Payment for Unspecified Work shall be made according to Pinellas County Standard
Technical Specifications for Roadway and Related Construction (January 2018)
Specification 999-0000 Unspecified Work.

6. Scope of Work Revisions due to alteration of plans

The Owner and the Contractor have mutually agreed that a re-phasing of the project is
acceptable to reduce operational impacts to the Airport. (Attachment “A” contains the most
recent Maintenance of Traffic (MOT) plans showing the re-phasing of this project). The
County and the Contractor have negotiated and mutually agreed to a lump sum cost of three
hundred and nineteen thousand three hundred dollars and zero cents ($319,300.00) to be
made in partial payments on a prorated basis as work is completed under a new line item
Maintenance of Traffic — Re-Phasing.

An additional one hundred and forty nine (149) calendar days will be also be added to the
duration of the project for the Contractor to reach Final Completion.

7. Revisions to schedule milestones and liquidated damages

Contract Section B Special Conditions subsection 20(B) Liquidated Damages shall be
replaced with:

B. The County shall be entitled to assess, as liquidated damages, but not as a penalty, for each
Calendar day after the time specified for Substantial completion and Final completion:

Phase Calendar days after Notice to Liguidated Damages
Proceed per Day
(NTP December 26, 2017)
Substantial 624 calendar days $1500.00
Completion (September 11, 2019)
Final Completion 689 calendar days $1000.00
(November 15, 2019)

The Project shall be deemed to be completed on the date the Work is deemed complete to
the satisfaction of the Design Professional/Engineer/Project Manager. The Contractor hereby
expressly waives and relinquishes any right which it may have to seek to characterize the
above-noted liquidated damages as a penalty. The parties agree that the liquidated damages
sum represents a fair and reasonable estimate of the County's actual damages at the time
of contracting if the Contractor fails to complete the Work in a timely manner.



8. Reduction of Retainage

Contract Section B Special Conditions subsection 25(G) Payment to Contractor (Retainage)
shall be replaced with:

G. Retainage: If progress satisfactory to the County is being made by the Contractor, the
Contractor will receive partial payments on this Agreement as the Work progresses, based
upon estimates of the amount of Work done less payments previously made. In each case
5% of the Agreement Amount earned shall be retained until satisfactory completion and final
acceptance of the Project, and final compliance by the Contractor with all terms and
conditions of the Contract Documents. Neither progress payment nor partial or entire use or
occupancy of the Project by the County shall constitute an acceptance of Work not in
accordance with the Contract Documents. The County, prior to making of any payment, may
require the Contractor to furnish a certificate or other evidence showing the amount of Work
done or completed aft that time.

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE:
Original Agreement Amount: $13,238,899.88
Change Order No. 01: $319,300.00

Final Revised Agreement Amount: $13,558,199.88



Your acceptance of this Change order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be
performed subject to all of the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated
above, as fully as if the same were repeated in this acceptance. Acceptance by Contractor of this
adjustment to the agreement shall constitute a full and final settlement and release by Contractor of
any and all claims, whether known or unknown, against the Owner arising out of or related to the
substance of or the circumstances giving rise to the change or changes set forth herein, including
claims for impact and delay costs.

PINELLAS COUNTY,
FLORIDA
by and through its Board of
ATTEST: County Commissioners
%ﬂ\{n @ 4/ 17 *l Ul ¢ % M_
- 4 D‘ﬁoi )th\ By: WMCILLQ {/U
\\\\\\\\ \ ‘Po\ Ken Burke ' Chairman
D O\~\\“'x 3 Board of County
.. e, ' Clerk of the Court Commissioners
S )
PR TR Date: _[D / 7= //2)
4 b % oy 2 { &
%4 <

APPROVED AS TO FORM

ATTEST: _ / @V’
B I ey
e - Office of the County Attorney
By: Pl

ok rSsad CONTRACTOR:
Type/Print Name and Title

CR7e N

DougJ El er

Type/Print Name and Title

N—



ATTACHMENT “A”

Maintenance of Traffic Plans



‘BT
PHASE §.
‘RESREST

Yusis
CONSTRLUCT TEMPORARY
= TRMSTIOVPATMENT (0 8Y)

— E 1- AREA 3
N THS AREA CANNOT
mmm
KRSV

P
GipAroR

ATAL

PHASING AND MAINTENANCE
OF TRAFFIC (PHASE 1)

F\SL Pele Cawrastar (PEI\IS-77 (Lorsme 003 Poriing ImproverentsI\Z DESON\Parkng Lot\rawings — Parking Laf\(001). 1527 PHASAG & WANT OF TRAFTIC PASE 1~ REVISEO-(PH-101) owg. 4 12, 2018 — & 3%0m

JuLy 2017

[PROJECT Wo.
00277-032.01

[l e




[]
]

LEAVE CUS1 8OH NPT WACKUT ENET DOUBLE YELLOW STRSE /

4 TEAVAL WD A
AT VRN B PR " ~‘.\_.\ /
- - ‘ ¥ PHASE 2
ﬂ i VN, AREA3
A i -« . O O
/ v PR 2MEA ) &
v F ‘*""‘[ %, : A ROPER TN B -j b
Lyt cgteng - N 5 — commcTowONAY ol ;/
T
emove > \ X 4
— 3 PR u-s'n'num 3 <
S CONSTRCT TEMFORAl |
AT CAN T m man o
N\ G RDOAIOT
R \/\
) w7
v e ; ] s
w'.: > V1M ROPEY

11381

LONG TEHM LOT TO RECENVE —
u.vﬂm L8 LT OF ABPHALY

Y A
TASH Fete Onrwaier (ONIS-37 (Lovamie wnd Paruing Smproemrarts DESON\Porteng |orVDrwmgs ~ Ponng LeN\(I02). 337 matan & wamt .m-ar—lm-n—m»g—lnn.—.lh

m
i

i AND PARKING LOT | PHASING AND MAINTENANCE 5 N

IMEROVEMENTS
SP§:4264.12 OF TRAFFIC (PHASE 2) R W [ ere

e AIRPORT LANDSIDE |oesewme= i g " e a0y
it

7 — 2
PR »
VECE Lhd Wb RE AR an Y ™
CCRCWFTON. -y " Zemy]




M WY TRV DLIING PAE D A ] WORK

S v o e

WL

& CONSTRUCT ONLY THE INTIAL 1 J5°LIFT OF
Anuvuﬂ«!tmil‘mu.w

Ee

NEW LONG TERM LOT FORETING PLAZA

GORE NARMNG PER

SECTS
p \-:a-w»ummw
= VEH WTHADDITIONAL BF CMATION
O—EH "
i)

MARIINGS PER SHEET $-4

PHASING AND MAINTENANCE

WASL Pete Cearwoter (EI\I3-27 (Lonande ang Parkms inpvovaments)\2. DESON\Porsvg Lol\Drowings ~ Parking Lo(\[00Y)_15- 17_PHASNG & MAST OF TRATTIC PHASE 3~REVSED~(PW-103)0ng. o 12, J00 — 6:30pm

&
&,
RPPROVED WY A
Ly 2017
o
OF TRAFFIC (PHASE 3) e " " mojz]z-nnm
FiA_UC. MO 408SS PH-103




5
g
H

@”ﬂﬂ L ;:J1 meﬂ%wﬂn

:
i
i

RO 1O WORK I PHASE L AREA 2

TRNVGBON (1 (T WX OPE)
nosy)

:

3 A\ 3 ¢ n-n:w A';um
3 3 F A ) "

MERGE ANO AW MARINGS \ = L Nl
DURING PHASE K64 2 WORK \\,.“ . MRS D
X/ = ) A T WY

FANT & WAITE ATRPE AT DEGIINNG COMETRUCT TRORARY SUEWAL

OF R B T TRARENON (117 0%

@)

s PHASE 3
AREA 1

TS Pets Cevwater (HEINIS-7 (Lovawde ans Porking imarovements)\2. DESGH\Pervng Lot\Drewngs — Porking Lot\(DOT) 1577 PHASNG & UANT OF TRAFC PWASE 3-REWSID-(PH—1C3A)Lawg. s 12, 2018 — &:32pm

7 Rl sy
PHASING AND MAINTENANCE 5,

; > A A TiypRovE YEMENTS OF TRAFFIC (AREA 0) T ————— i [0y

E. W] DAE CaCRPTON ""'""‘“"“‘ SP#: fra ey PR py—yo3a




T\SL Pete Crarwoter (AEINIS-27 (Lonamte one Pariing Fprovements)\2 DCSEN\Parking Lot\Drowings — Parking Lef\(004) 1527 PHASKG & MANT OF TRAFIC SWASE 4-REVSED-(PH~10) Gwn. S 12, 2008 — & Sdgm

Fop O

o

[/

WAY TRAFFC

ST wmmw

SEE SHEET PH04A TOPH 16C FOR
ENARGED VEW WITH ASDITIONA.
WFORVATON

- ANITAM EXEST ALOWAY 94 SERACE
UNTL FROFOSED Wkl XWAY 55 COMPLETE
1 SERACE HO-)

B FONDRD AL WAL

PROFLE
IBITRCHES WK FCK P e O

1200
ASPHALT N PHASE 1 AND PHASE 2
TEMPORARY SION
.
M
VSCEUAWEOUS REVBOW G e
DESCRPTON Toev. o | O ——— !

DESCRPTION:

APPROVED BT:

]‘ ‘A&‘S FanklNE ot o o
e PRSI |z p g -
nternatmaal SP#: 4254. o, e [ i




AREA?
i

v A - e o — o —— 7

=k,
&

.

e 5 e s T

e ¥,
-~ R
> N
- N
\\
.

-

-

JuLY 2017

PHASING AND MAINTENANCE [FRosEeT W,
OF TRAFFIC (PHASE 4 AREA 2) wh"“""‘”’*"‘
. Fr=104A |

TS Pete Comrmmer (MEINIS-27 (Lonese ene Porking imsrovementa)\2. DESGN\Pornng Lot\romngs ~ Parkng Lai\(004)_15~27_PHASING & WANT OF TRAFIC PHASE 4--REWSED(PH-1044) dwg, 44 12, 2018 — 7 12pm

nternatianal SP#:4264.12




COMPLETED WORK

TO EXIST. PAVEMENT)

70 REGEIVE ONLY THE INITIAL 1.26° LIFT
OF ASPHALT N PHASE 1 AND PHASE 2

YASL Pete Govwater (PEJ\I3-27 (Londside and Parking mpravements]\Z. DESENYerking Lot\Drawings — Porking Lor\(D04)_15-27_ PHASING & MANT. OF TRAFFIC PHASE 4-AFWSID- (Pw-104R)cwg. & 12, 2018 — 7-12pm

DESCRPTON

i

‘orscRIPTIoN:

PHASING AND MAINTENANCE

|
OF TRAFFIC (PHASE 4 AREA 3) e
vy




JuLy 2017

PHASING AND MAINTENANCE
OF TRAFFIC (PHASE 4 AREA 5)
firs

T\SL Pete Cearwoter (PEI\IS-27 (Londside end Parking improvemer ts)\2. DESKN\Porkng Lof\Drswngs — Parting Lot\(D04)_13-77_PHASNG & MANT OF TRASIIC PHASE 4—REWSED(™1-104C) dwg, s 12. 2018 ~ - Tipm

[PRadEET Wo.
00277-G32.01
B eu-toac




ATTACHMENT “B”

Summary of New Pay Items and Quantity Revisions to Existing Pay Items



[Bid No." 167-0342-CP{PF)

eets

TN CO

Change In
Quant lum Unit Value

706
A |0z
13
L
3
0207
2 011
2 152311
27 110
2 24
2 1
E7) 2
3 2

[OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 10 (TYPE B12.5 ONLY)

'BASE GROUP 10 sY

ILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1172 AVG DEPTH [V 3300
[TEMPORARY PAVEMENT SUBCONTRACTOR MOBILZATION [ EA ] $2.500.00
[SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. TRAFFIC C 10400 | N $9500
CTFET x - FTTE00
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT 1 N $250.00
[REINFORCED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVENENT,T" 1500 53 383,00
[CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL 7 cY $939 00
[PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY, 42" TYPE 1 85 LF $73.00
[CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER. TYPEF 6,000 LF $25.00
[CONCRETE CURB. TYPE D 1,500 LF 31200
[CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4- THICK 2,200 8Y 33400
[CONC SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS. 6" THICK [E} SY $83.00
ECT NGS I 32900
[BUMPER GUARDS. CONCRETE (PARKING LOT WHEEL STOPS) 429 EA $7100

Subtotal

SECTION TOTAL COST

olefafa|sl=l=]e|2|zl{=[c] 2| 2| 2|2| 2l

10:56 AM - 9/20/2018 - Bid Summary -CO #1 8.6-2018 - CO#t

1010



No  167-0IQ2LPPF)
Thie AIRPORT LANDSIDE AND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS PID# 0015466A

[ CRIGINALCONTRACT CHANGE IN CONTRACT 1
Them No. l Spee. No ] Hom Desoripbon BID Quantity lum Unit Valuo Ww‘" m ]unnl Unit Value I Change in Amount
I AND PA
IONING AND PA) MARKINGS
= [roi11 INGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 8F 1| AS $284.00 S42.684 1000 AS
= BLANK INTENTIONALLY
3 2 POST SIGN, F&] GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF. i AS il 314763 560 =
£ 3 NGLE POST SIGN, FAI GROUND MOUNT, 2130 SF AS 31,599, X 000 S
3% [10160 NGLE POST SIGN, RENOVE 2 AS 51 26 000 =
3 30} [MULTT- POST SIGN. F&1 GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF. AS 54270 $4.270, 0.00 [ As |
3 [100275 [MULTI- POST SIGN, F&1 GROUND MOUNT. 51-100 SF AS 6977, 327,508 000 [As |
7002 60 [MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE AS $750 2,250, 000 AS
7003204 [SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT_31-50 SF EA §1.900. 31,900, 0,00 | €A |
7003 205 [SIGN PANEL_FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT. 51100 6F EA 32,400, 4,600, 000 [ EA |
7003 604 [SIGN PANEL__REWIOVE. 31-50 SF EA 3500 $3,000 000 EA
i} 'ATIC SIGN STRUCTURE_ ISH & INSTALL SPAN, ST100FT EA | 105 000 105, [ EA |
7004 €20 [OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE. REVIOVE SPAN EA $6,000 316,000 100 [ EA |
71511137 [LUMINAIRE. SIGN MOUNT EA $3.75 $15,675. 0 EA
) e FRONT ASRSE TNNAC UERINSE SO FURROBH L FATALL-VATH U PULL G20 = =y 25000 25,000, 000 =
A [roo11m TR TN e o ey, T B MR DN O 1 s 154,148 154,148 000 Ls
@7 [7008600 [FRONT ACCESS DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, REMOVE 2 EA $5.500, 311,000, 000 [ EA |
@ [i063 TIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS 253 EA 37, kil 300,00 EA
BI-DIRECTIONAL WHITE/RED
BIOIRECTIONAL YELLOW/YELLOW =
EEEE) PAINTED PAVEMENT VARKING, STD, WHITE_SOLID. 6~ 500 [ [ ou |
23 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 1Z- 532 F IF
1125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING. STO. WHITE, BOLID, 24" 590 F i
211 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, STD_YELLOW. SOLID, 6 001 (] [om |
160 BAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING. STO WHITE, MESSAGE &0 EA [EA |
170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, STD. WHITE, ARROWS e EA [ EA |
1150 % 34 SF SF
[ %6 REMOV/ SF
% (M2 [ THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR SPEED TABLE ARROWS a0 L $9.00) $3.780.09 000 1]
s [z [THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS 290 LF $5.00) $1.450.00 000 W
8 [ [THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 24 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6| 0357 | oM $6.224.00) 247083 000 oM
s [r1112a ? oo |Gm $7.940,00) $63.3¢) 000 aM
60 [711 14123 825 LF $8 0.00 LF
61 [71114125 505 iF 315 37,575, 0.00 |
62 [71114160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE Z EA 3300 $780. 0.00 EA
ONLY
MERGE -
114170 [THERMOPLASTIC. PREFORMED. WHITE. AR ) EA 3225 # $9,000, 000 [ EA |
DIRECTIONAL ARROW. LEFT
| DIRECTIONAL ARROW. THRU
WERGE
] 01 MOPLASTIC. STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES WHITE. SOLID. 6~ [
& A 4 | N |
3 131 TIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6°,10-30 SKIP GM
67 201 HERMOPLASTIC. STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES. YELLOW, SOLID, 6 | M |
8 |7i16202 MOPLASTIC_STANDARD.OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, & [Gw ]
BECTION TOTAL GOST

10:55 AM - 972072018 - Bid Summary -CO #1 8-6-2018 - CO¥#1 20110



s R 2 I RT 2 & AE RN VRI A 2 3 Ve 2 2 b S T o SR R it 2 X RN S B3

69A 0425 10 [YARD DRAIN EA $2675.00 32675 0.00 EA 3267600 X

) 1341 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P4, <10 EA $2.794.00 32,794, 000 EA $2.79400 30

70 1351 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P56, <10 EA 33638.00 316,190, 000 [ €A ] 336300 30,

0425 1361 INLET8, CURB, TYPE P8, <10 i EA 33.062.00 330,620, 000 EA $3,06200

72 451 INLETS, CURB, TYPE 48, <10 EA 33638.00 318,160, 000 EA 3363600 X

73 2] INLETS, CURB, TYPE J6, <10° EA $3.062.00 360,186 000 [En] $3.05200 30

521 INCETS, DT BOT, TYPE C.<10 EA $2,896.00 272 000 [ ] 32,8900 30,

1541 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10 EA $4.30200 38,604, 0.00 EA $4,302.00 30,

1543 INLETS, DT BOTTOM, TYPE D, J BOT, <10 EA $7.670.00 $7.670. 0.00 EA 3767000 30,

1561 INLETS, OT BOT. TYPEF, <1l EA $3,627.00 33627, 0.00 | A | $3627.00 30,

1563 INLETS, DT BOTTOM, TYPEF_J BOT, <10’ EA $5.647.00 311,604 0.00 EA 35.847.00 30,

573 INCETS, DT BOTTOM, TYPE G, J BOT, <10° EA $6,684.00 36,684, 0.00 [ EA | 00 30

0 71 INLETS, GUTTER TYPE V. <10 % EA $4.145.00 378,755, 000 [ EA | $414500 30,

3 713 INLETS. GUITER, TYPE V. J BOT. <10 EA $5,533.00 55 0,00 EA 3553300 30,

82 510 'S, CLOSED FLUME EA $5,553.00 35,553, 0,00 EA $5.553.00 30,

& & MANHOLES, P-8. <10 EA | $8.266.00 35,265 [ EA $8.265.00 30

[ 7 MANHOLES, J7, <10° EA $4.131.00 34,731 000 EA 3413100 [

£ 1) MANHOLES, /8, <10 EA $4,132.00 $12.3%. 10 EA 34,1200 432

LEFT BUANK INTENTIONALLY.

il 3 [MANHOLE, ADJUST z EA $1.017.00 32,034, 500 23 3101700 30,

B84 75112____|PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL ROUND 12°8/CD ) F 312000 35,5201 000 IF 512000 [
) 776118 PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL ROUND 18° S0 2705 LF $99.00 267,795, 85.00) U 393,00 (36,811.00

& 176124 PIPE CULVERT. OPTIONAL MATERIAL ROUND,24'6/CD 1364 LF $104.00 143,996 .00 5 $104.00 30
% 30175130 PE CULVERT OPTIONAL NATERIAL ROUND,30°S/C0 565 LF $120.00 70,680 (51.00] LF $12000 5,120.00

SA__ 430175130 PIPE CULVERT, 0P TIONAL MATERIAL.ROUND, 36'S/CD 0 IF $179.00 50, 5100 F 77600 35,129

51 175142 PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL ROUND 4Z'S/CD 457 L $179.00 368,563 000 F $179.00 ]

2 30175148 PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL ROUND 48 S/CD 841 LF 321400 $179,974 .00 F $214.00 30

) 1785236 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL OTHER SHAPE - ELIPJARCH, 36°S/CD 70 Y $246.00 17,2201 600 F $246.00 30,

o 0175242 PIPE GULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELIFJARCH, AZSKC0 310 5 326100 $83.255. 500 F $261.00 50,

% 75248 PE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL OTHER SHAPE - ELIPJARCH, 48°SICO 792 U $313.00 $247,6% 56,00 LF 331300 320032

% 33 ITERED END SECTION. OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" CO 7 EA 34.165.00 34165 600 EA 34,165.00 30,

G 30962141 CTION. 48 CO 1 EA $4.971.00 4971, 000 EA $4.871.00 0.

BLANK INTENTIONALLY

% 10600" CULVERT, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC). ROUND. 6 10 (CONTINGENGY) 0 F 337,00 ¥ 337.00 30

B8A__ 105511154 [UTILITY FITTING. F&I CONCRETE. CAP/PLUG B-16.5" (17 1 EA 313700 EA $137.00 X

Subtotal $18,362.

]

EA $5.165.00 [EA ] ssi6500] 30,

) $3,989.00 EA $3,009.00 30

6 iF ) F —§78.00. 30,

14 ¥ 312100 IF $12100 50,

(3 ¥ $197.00 F $197.00 30

10:56 AM - $/20/2018 - Bid Summary -CO #1 8-6-2018 - CO#¥1

3ol 10



Bl No. 167-0342-CP(PF)
Bid Title . AIRPORT LANDSIDE AND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS PID# 0015465A

[ ORIGINAL CONIRAGT — CHANGEINGONTRACT
tomNo. | Spee.No. ttom Desaription BID Quantty |mn Vi [OOSR ], S lum UnitValus | Change In Amount
UTILITIES, WATER AND SEWER
JATER
N Z ER [EA]
105 Y % 3 3
105 IV PIPE. FALPVC WATERISEWER 1. (67 340 [ ]
7067 T FIXTURES. F&l. 8-19.9" LINE STOP ASSEMBLY (5 EA
1068 TY FIXTURES, Fal. 810 9. LINE STOP ABSEMBLY (14 )
07 TY PIPE_ F&1 PVC WATER/SEWER 8180 (5 2.460 3 F
T07A TV Pl 270 o F
708 X 3% F F
108A 130 LF F
7085 120 I F
09 2 EA | EA |
110 I EA EA
711 TTING. FAl PVC, REDUCER, 80186 EA [EA |
A TTING, F&LPVC, CAPIPLUG 50-7.9" (6 EA [ EA |
ING, F&L.PVC, CAP/PLUG 8-18 8" (1) EA EA
TY FITTING, REMOVE & DISPOSE PVC, CAP/PLUG B.0-19.9° (€7 A | EA |
TY FITTING, REMOVE & DISPOSE PVC, CAS/PLUG 60199 (121 EA [ EA |
TYFITTO 108 (16 EX =y
7 TY FIXTURES, F81, 2.4.9", VALVE ASSEMBLY EA [EA]
T12A T F&15-7.9 VALVE ASSEMBLY 74 EA EY
113 EA [En]
134 TAPPING SLEEVE, 8079 (6 EA [er]
) PPING SLEEVE. B.0-185" (87 EA e
113C PPING SLEEVE. 8 0-19.9" (147) EA ’i
130 1.9 BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY EA [EA |
TT3E 0~ 16.6", BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY (8 EA [EA ]
i "BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY EA [EA ]
18 8-76.5" MECHANICAL JOINT RESTRAINT 00 EA EA
TR 15", SAMPLE POINT EA
I ~4.5", SANPLE POINT (2) EA
07, SAVPLE POIT (67 3 EA
PL EA
)
EA
Subtom!
ARY.
5 [105011223 __[UTILITY FIPE. F&IPVC WATER/SEWER 576 (61 T F 373000 (3500 | IF
1050 11224___|UTILITY PIPE. FALPVC WATER/SEWERS-19. (8') 280 F $16.800 0 000 LF
1050 11224___|UTILITY PIPE. F81PVC WATER/SEWER,8-19.9 (1) 23% | [F 316685000 (30600) | LF |
~[1055 11273 ___[UTILITY FITTING, FAI PVC, CLEANOUT 2 EA $136.00 500 | EA |
LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY
21A 241 [MANHOLES, P-7, <10° ) A $1594000 [ | EA |
721 28 3 s EA $23.01004 200] EA
22 o REASE TRAP, FAI 7 s 14,6310 600 T
Subtotal 1,697.00

10:55 AM - 92012018 - Bid Summary -CO #18-6-2018 - CO#1

40l 10



No.: 167-0342-CP(PF)

- - Revised B

Tiie : AIRPORT LANDSIDE AND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS PIO# 0015468A

EA 448, 100 [ EA]

EA 3378, S2578. 1.00 [EA |

EA $84T 327,951, 000 EA
26 142 CRAPE MYRTLE 8-10 OVERALL HEIGHT EA 3285, $2.200. 000 [ EA |
27 [581-0154 INGE TREE, 10 T EA 3529, 328,037 000 [ EA |
128 [WIAMI CRAPE MYRTLE. 810 OVERALL HEIGHT €A 5272, 10.3%. 000 [ A ]
129 [5810113 [BALD CYPRESS, 10 HT. EA 3283, 5962 000 [ Ex]
730 10265 [DAHOON HOLLY, 6 HT 5 SPR_ EA 5278 $16,402. 000 EA
131 [580602 HOLLY, & HT /5 SPR. EA 3250, 36,475 000 | EA|
132 10110" PALM_ 12 OVERALL HEIGHT/S CLT. EA ST $39,867. 0,00 [ EA |
133 |581:603~ JARF 8C| 24" T 63 EA 310, 31,630, 0.00 [ EA |
134 [581.904~ [PODOCARPUS, 24" HT. %5 EA 10, 33,650, 0.00 [EA ]
13 [581:906~ S SCHIl DELIGHT VIBURNUM, 24" HT. 51 EA $10.00 3510 000 EA
1% 1-806™ ANESE PRIVET, 24" HT. 2 EA 35,00} $378. 0.00 [ EA |
37 1907~ IARF HOLLY. 24 HT. % EA 310 34,300, 000 [EA ]
138 |05806171 TAN HAWTHORNE. 24" HT. 310 EA 30, 790, 000 EA
T it & 103 [EA E35 T
k! i E:'E $1,455
a1 [s1810~ [HAPPY RETURNS DAYULY, 1 GAL 121 EA ) 3484, 0.00 [EA |
142 [581.0310 [MUMLY GRASS, 24" FT. 28 EA X 02,0521 200 | EA |
%3 [s81e1i~ TRON PLANT, 12 HT. 3 EA 35 $342 000 [ EA |
44 (581912~ \TAL PLUM EMERALD BLANKET" & HT. 594 | EA| X 32,376 0.00 [ EA ]
5 [s81913 /ARIEGATED LILY TURF_1 GAL 408 €A $4.00] 31,624 16.00 | EA |
1465750101 BAHIA SOD 53764 | &F 30. 58,430 2509600 | SF |
a7___[670:0100° 4215 Y $21,0754 0.00 sV ]
) OPSOIL 1386 53 28, $36.608, 000 ©Y
49 |072175999~ _|FLAGPOLE 1 s 32500, 52,600, 0.00 s |
T9A 0716111~ |LUMINAIRE (FLAGPOLE GROUND LIGHTS) 3 EA 3202 3606, 000 [EA |
1498 LLING 1 s 330,748 $30.748. 600 5

10:56 AM - 92072018 - Bid Summary -CO #1 8-6-2018 - CO#1

Sof 10



id No.: 167-0342-CP(PF)

& -~ Revis 10 Submi!

Title : AIRPORT LANDSIDE AND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS PID# 00154854

£ )

150
181 4
182 I
153 902"
164 503
185 0590 904
156 905~
157 906**
158 807
188 908
180 S09
161 810
A ik
51,
185 914
166 915%
167 816
163A 113

& RAIN SENSOR 1 EA " s
IBACKFLOW PREVENTOR ASSEMBLY. INCLUDES EVERYTHING LISTED IN DETAIL 1 EA EA $1,500. $0.
5 MAINUINE - CLASS 200 PVC 4% | 7 F X 325,669
[CATERAL PIPE - CLASS 200 27| F || 54 $62,086.
[JOINT RESTRAINTS 3% EA EA 3108 30.
[SURGE PROTECTORS. INGLUDES DECODER AND GROUNDING PLATES 19 EA EA 25 50,

|4 GAUAGE DIRECT BURIAL WIRE 3,43 LF ___LL $1.f $2,851.
I PRESSURE REFUGULATING ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE, 2 = 2 3553, %,
& PRESSURE REFUGULATING ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE 2 EA [ EA ] 3550 3650,00
1" COMMERCIAL CONTROL ZONE KIT 24 EA | EA | $443 [$443 00]
Y HEADS: RAIl 1 1,482 EA EA $26¢ $312.
[ROTORS: RAINBIRD 5004- SAM-PRS 176 EA [EA | 333 132
RD E X
7 T——71 FEr]
I [ EA | X
'DECODER CABLE FUSE ICE EA | EA | $317. $0.
SENSOR (FS200P). INCLUDES DECODER EA | EA | $860. $0.
MASTER VALVE. INCLUDES VALVE BOX & DECODER EA EA $955. 30,4
16" UNDERPAVEMENT SLEEVING LF $9. 510,188
4" UNDERPAVEMENT SLEEVING 720 LF LF $5.¢ 1,815 00]
758 F [T | 33 2,831
EA EALS 78100 0,

CEREECHE

10:56 AM - 92072018 - Bid Summary -CO #1 862018 - CO#t

EEEEEEEE

60110



UTILITY PIPE, F&I, PVC, CASING / CONDUIT, 2-4.9"

¥ ¥
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL. DIRECTIONAL BORE (4 RUNS OF 4* @ 210) 840 F 352 343,680, 000 F
18000 | 7 35,00 $75.000. 45,00 LF
372 Ek | Ex]
ED [ 7 | EA] X | EA
= L —_
EA 33,247 316 000 EA
EA 36,950, 334,750, 000 €A ]
EA 10,207 51,035 000 [ € |
EA | 3,571 317,855 0.00 [ €A |
EA $18,040. $54,120, 0.00 [ EA |
EA 82,528 10,112 0,00 [ EA |
EA 3481, 33,97, 0.00 EA
EA 35,842 11,684 0.00 [ EA |
55 CONTROL DURESS BUTTON - EXIT PLAZA EA 31,786 35,350 600 [EA |
[TOLL BOOTH WALL MOUNTED DATA CABINET EA 32,0791 32,078 000 EA
EA $7.470. 329,880 000 [ EA |
7 EA 3500 35,500, 000 EA
1 EA $10.92 310392 0.00 [ EA |
[) EA 35,616 $24721 000 EA
120 SV $304, $36480 0.00 52
TIE [PULL AND SPLICE BOX, ELECTRICAL -] EA 31,085 $34.720 1200 [EA]
2 ICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, FAJ, POLE MOUNT (inciude unistnu 3 EA 3148 34,458 600 EA
LEFT BUANK INTENTIONALLY
113 LUMINAIRE, POLE TOP ki EA 3557, $65,169 0,00 | €A |
737 LUMINAIRE. SIGN MOUNT 5 EA 1,104 35,720, 000 EA
X 1GHTING CONDUCTORS, INSULATED NO.8 CU a0 | F $1.00) $40,260. 239000 F
- LIGHTING CONDUGTORS, INSULATED NO.10 CU 86| IF | 52, 31,630 0.00 [ ]
z GADCENTER, SECONDARY VOLTAGE 2 EA 32,130 344,250 0.00 EA
5 LOADCENTER, PRIMARY VOLTAGE 2 EA $16.930. $33.860 6,00 EA
5 Y Z EA 1 | EA |
| EA [ EA ]
i1 k] 2 | EA [EA]
Y
g ) EA [ Ex]

10:56 AM - 97202018 - Bid Summary -CO #18-6-2018 - CO¥1

7ol 10



216

10538

[01210-1

il

27

01210-2

218

|01210-3

012104

085 X %) X
$52.311. 0.00 LS $52,311. $0.(
2 $95.841. 000 s $65,841 $0.¢
: TWPLACE
AND \TIONS. 2 Ls $48,863. $67.726. 0.00 s 348,863 30,
k) EA [ =
|8ID ALLOWANCE FOR THE PURCHASE AND DELIVERY ONLY OF 3 DOT LED BLANK-OUT
ISIGNS (MESSAGE: CASHIER/CLOSED), BIGNAL TECH PRODUCT 1D 41013, MODEL
DOT3880GR. AND 5 SWITCHES, SIGNAL TECH PRODUCT ID 3035, MODEL SG. 1 Ls $20,000.00] s2000000 000 s $20,000.00) 50,00
[COST TO INSTALL SIGNS AND SWITCHES (INCLUDING WIRING) TO BE CONSIDERED
INCIDENTALMDINCI.UDB)INTHE COST OF THE TOLL PLAZA CANOPY STRUCTURE.
> o 1 Ls $5,500.004 $5,500.00} o0 Ls $5,500.001 $0.008
BID ALLOWANCE FOR THE RELOCATION AND INSTALLATION OF 4 EXISTING GATE ARMS
[FROM THE EXISTING LONG TERM AND SHORT TERM TOLL PLAZAS TO THE NEW TOLL
[PLAZA, IN-PAVEMENT DETECTOR LOOPS. ONE OF THE GATE ARMS IS TO BE 1 L8 $12,000.00| $12,000.004 000 s $12.000.00} $0.004

[RELOCATED TWICE, FIRST FROM ONE OF THE EXISTING TOLL PLAZAS TO THE INTERIM

MRTYERMLWINWZWT‘ENTO“’EWTM
T,

1

110-1-1

10:56 AM - 8/20/2018 - Bid Summary -CO #18-6-2018 - CO#1

8of 10



7 285701 BASE GROUP 01 (4 IN ASPHALT MILLINGS COMPACTED (Al 27,000 sy sy
8 285701 N‘Ll““ BASE GROUP 01 (4 IN ASPHALT MILLINGS CONP/ (¢ £,000 sY sy
] 1604 il WOZIN — &0 | & 14
il 702 SY §Y
3 : 5 %—g
T T 76
1 Y [] SY
7000 | sv
5% LSV
< 832 1 EA [ EA
5} (i) '_L?_ EA| [ EA]
HAIFT WIRE (18") 1 EA EAJ
Sublotal
3 3 (7S (7S]
F LF
[PAINTED PAVE % i F
g BANTED EAVERER 73
Sublotal
k73 '3 I3
1F
LF
EA
| EA
[ EA ]
1 EA
% EA |
1 s
4 TEAT S1000000 T
V)

10:56 AM - 9202018 - Bid Summary -CO #1 8-6-2018 - CO#1 9ol 10



Htem No. l Spec. No. 1 ttem Desoription ]mo.-m,]una Unit Value m“;“"" Gtnge I UnitVaie | Change in Amount
— L

ADDITIONAL COSTS FOR NEW PAY ITEMS AND QUANTITY ADJUSTMENTS TO EXISTING PAY ITEMS (EXCLUDING MOT REPHASING) $492,566.62
1 Ls $30,000.00] so000  (100) s $30,000.00) (30,000.00
1 Ls $35,000.00) sasoo00d  (100) Ls $35,000 00 (535.000.00]
1 Ls $80,000.00) ssoo000f  (100) s $60,000.0c] (850.000.00]
1 Ls $15,000.00 s150000 (100 Ls $15.000.00) ($15,00000
1 Ls $200,000 0} $200,000.00) {100) s $200 000 00| ($200 000 0C
1 Ls 550,000 00 s
i) 5 $450,000 [
7 s 350,000 ]
7 s 575,000 s
T TT m

1 1

10:56 AM - 920/2018 - Bid Summary -CO #1 8.6-2018 - CO¥1

100 10



	Construction Change Order 1
	Attachment A
	Attachment B


